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February 6, 2026 

Leah Mohr                                                                   
Executive Director     
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission  
Capitol Building, 1st floor  
500 East Capitol Avenue  
Pierre, SD 57501 

RE: Errata to Interim Tariff pages filed October 31, 2025 - Docket No. EL25-022 

 
Dear Ms. Mohr: 
  
Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission Otter Tail Power Company’s (OTP’s)  an errata 
correcting the Interim Tariff Pages filed October 31, 2025.  Specifically Page 1 inadvertently included 
a duplicate Section 11.02, Sheet No. 2 we removed that page and we’ve corrected the revision 
numbering for Section 9.03, Sheet No. 2 to reflect Section 9.03 – Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2, 
Cancelling Third Revised Sheet No.2.  In the redlined  PDF we corrected the  revision numbering 
for Section 9.03, Sheet No. 2 to reflect Section 9.03 – Fourth Revised Sheet No. 2, Cancelling Third 
Revised Sheet No.2.      
 
The attached full set of Interim Tariff Pages in Clean and Redline reflect the changes described 
above. 

Also enclosed is a Service List. 

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 
 
/S/ LAUREN DONOFRIO 
Lauren Donofrio 
Senion Associate General Counsel 
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SERVICE LIST 

RE: Notice of Intent to Implement Interim Rates - Docket No. EL25-022  

Ms. Leah Mohr 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
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SERVICE LIST 
Docket No. EL25-022 
 
Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us   
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Stuart Tommerdahl 
Manager, Regulation and Retail Energy Solutions 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
stommerdahl@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8279 

Ms. Jessica Fyhrie 
Supervisor, Regulatory Proceedings 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
jfyhrie@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8657 

Ms. Lauren D. Donofrio 
Senior Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
ldonofrio@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8774 

Regulatory Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
regulatory_filing_coordinators@otpco.com 
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